DIMENSIONS FOR STI-13000 SERIES UNIVERSAL STOPPER®
All specifications and information shown were current as of publication and are subject to change without notice.
2306 Airport Road • Waterford, Michigan 48327-1209
Phone: 248-673-9898 • Fax: 248-673-1246
Toll Free: 800-888-4784 • E-mail: info@sti-usa.com
Web: www.sti-usa.com
Taylor House • 34 Sherwood Road • Bromsgrove
Worcestershire • B60 3DR • England
Tel: +44 (0)1527 520 999 • Fax: +44 (0)1527 501 999
E-mail: info@sti-emea.com • Web: www.sti-emea.com
Product Dimensions
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
· FLUSH		  5.4 W x 8.15 H x 2.66 in. D (137 x 207 x 68mm)
· SURFACE	 5.4 W x 8.15 H x 4.00 in. D (137 x 207 x 102mm)
STI-13000 SERIES JUNE 2019
Three year warranty or a one year limited warranty (from date of purchase) on most
products. See website for details. Electronic warranty form at www.sti-usa.com/wc14.
4.08 in.
(104mm)
4.90 in.
(124mm)
2.10 in.
(53mm)1.69 in.
(43mm)1.20 in.
(31mm)
2.66 in.
(68mm)
2.54 in.
(64mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
6.80 in.
(173mm)
5.95 in.
(151mm)
4.75 in.
(121mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.00 in.
(76mm)
1.68 in.
(43mm)
2.33 in.
(59mm)
4.08 in.
(104mm)
4.86 in.
(123mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
5.95 in.
(151mm)
6.76 in.
(172mm)
3.44 in.
(87mm)
3.03 in.
(77mm)
2.54 in.
(65mm)
1.30 in.
(33mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.88 in.
(98mm)
4.9 in.
(125mm)
4.75 in.
(121mm)
4 in.
(102mm)
3 in.
(76mm)
MOUNTING
SURFACE
2.05 in.
(52mm)
3.90 in.
(99mm)
1.33 in.
(34mm)
.84 in.
(21mm)
1.74 in.
(44mm)
1.43 in.
(36mm)
6.80 in.
(173mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.88 in.
(98mm)
1.60 in.
(41mm)
2.80 in.
(71mm)
5.71 in.
(145mm)
3/4” NPT CONDUIT
HOLE & PLUG
(TOP & BOTTOM)
4.08 in.
(104mm)
4.90 in.
(124mm)
2.10 in.
(53mm)1.69 in.
(43mm)1.20 in.
(31mm)
2.66 in.
(68mm)
2.54 in.
(64mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
6.80 in.
(173mm)
5.95 in.
(151mm)
4.75 in.
(121mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.00 in.
(76mm)
1.68 in.
(43mm)
2.33 in.
(59mm)
4.08 in.
(104mm)
4.90 in.
(124mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
5.95 in.
(151mm)
6.76 in.
(172mm)
3.44 in.
(87mm)
3.03 in.
(77mm)
2.54 in.
(65mm)
1.30 in.
(33mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.88 in.
(98mm)
4.9 in.
(125mm)
4.75 in.
(121mm)
4 in.
(102mm)
3 in.
(76mm)
MOUNTING
SURFACE
2.05 in.
(52mm)
3.90 in.
(99mm)
1.33 in.
(34mm)
.84 in.
(21mm)
1.74 in.
(44mm)
1.43 in.
(36mm)
6.80 in.
(173mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.88 in.
(98mm)
1.60 in.
(41mm)
2.80 in.
(71mm)
5.71 in.
(145mm)
3/4” NPT CONDUIT
HOLE & PLUG
(TOP & BOTTOM)
(1) PROVIDED
5.43 in.
(138mm)
4.75 in.
(121mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.00 in.
(76mm)
FLUSH MOUNT DIMENSIONS
SURFACE MOUNT DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS FOR STI-13000 SERIES UNIVERSAL STOPPER®
All specifications and information shown were current as of publication and are subject to change without notice.
2306 Airport Road • Waterford, Michigan 48327-1209
Phone: 248-673-9898 • Fax: 248-673-1246
Toll Free: 800-888-4784 • E-mail: info@sti-usa.com
Web: www.sti-usa.com
Taylor House • 34 Sherwood Road • Bromsgrove
Worcestershire • B60 3DR • England
Tel: +44 (0)1527 520 999 • Fax: +44 (0)1527 501 999
E-mail: info@sti-emea.com • Web: www.sti-emea.com
STI-13000 SERIES JUNE 2019
4.08 in.
(104mm)
4.90 in.
(124mm)
2.10 in.
(53mm)1.69 in.
(43mm)1.20 in.
(31mm)
2.66 in.
(68mm)
2.54 in.
(64mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
6.80 in.
(173mm)
5.95 in.
(151mm)
4.75 in.
(121mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.00 in.
(76mm)
1.68 in.
(43mm)
2.33 in.
(59mm)
4.08 in.
(104mm)
4.86 in.
(123mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
5.95 in.
(151mm)
6.76 in.
(172mm)
3.44 in.
(87mm)
3.03 in.
(77mm)
2.54 in.
(65mm)
1.30 in.
(33mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.88 in.
(98mm)
4.9 in.
(125mm)
4.75 in.
(121mm)
4 in.
(102mm)
3 in.
(76mm)
MOUNTING
SURFACE
2.05 in.
(52mm)
3.90 in.
(99mm)
1.33 in.
(34mm)
.84 in.
(21mm)
1.74 in.
(44mm)
1.43 in.
(36mm)
6.80 in.
(173mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
4.00 in.
(102mm)
3.88 in.
(98mm)
1.60 in.
(41mm)
2.80 in.
(71mm)
5.71 in.
(145mm)
3/4” NPT CONDUIT
HOLE & PLUG
(TOP & BOTTOM)
A A
B
B
6.8 in.
(172mm)
5.9 in.
(151mm)
6.4 in.
(137mm)
5.4 in.
(137mm)
1.3 in.
(34mm)
5.9 in.
(151mm)
6.5 in.
(163mm)
6.8 in.
(172mm)
8.2 in.
(207mm)
6.8 in.
(172mm)
5.95 in.
(151mm)
6.31 in.
(160mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
3.28 in.
(83mm)
1.2 in.
(30mm)
1.6 in.
(42mm)
2.1 in.
(53mm)
4.58 in.
(116mm) 4.9 in.
(124mm)
4.7 in.
(120mm)
4.0 in.
(101mm)
3.0 in.
(76mm)
4.0 in.
(103mm)
4.9 in.
(124mm)
5.4 in.
(137mm)
1.2 in.
(30mm)
1.69 in.
(43mm)
2.1 in.
(53mm)
4.75 in.
(121mm)
4.0 in.
(101mm)
3.0 in.
(76mm)
4.08 in.
(104mm)
4.9 in.
(124mm)
5.4 in.
(137mm)
2.5 in.
(64mm)
2.8in.
(71mm)
2.54 in.
(64mm)
2.8 in.
(71mm)
4.08 in.
(104mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)
4.96 in.
(126mm)
4.31 in.
(110mm)
3.25 in.
(83mm)
2.54 in.
(84mm)
2.66 in.
(68mm)
2.0 in.
(51mm)
1.5 in.
(38mm)
1.0 in.
(25mm)
FLUSH END VIEW
.67 in.
(17mm)
5.95 in.
(151mm)WITHOUT HORN
5.28 in.
(134mm)WITH HORN
.42 in.
(11mm)
5.42 in.
(138mm)WITH HORN
6.36 in.
(162mm)WITHOUT HORN
FLUSH SIDE VIEW
LIFT HERE
TEXT HERE
5.950 in.
(151.13mm)
6.798 in.
(172.68mm)
5.7 in.
(144.78mm)
3.83 in.
(97.28mm)
4.08 in.
(103.63mm)
4.898 in.
(124.42mm)
5.699 in.
(144.75mm)
LIFT HERE
TEXT HERE
5.950 in.
(151.13mm)
6.798 in.
(172.68mm)
5.7 in.
(144.78mm)
3.83 in.
(97.28mm)
4.08 in.
(103.63mm)
4.898 in.
(124.42mm)
5.699 in.
(144.75mm)
LOCKING
TAB
LIFT HERE
TEXT HERE
5.95 in.
(151mm)
6.80 in.
(172mm)5.7 in.
(144mm)
3.83 in.
(97mm)
4.08 in.
(103mm)
4.90 in.
(124mm)
5.70 in.
(144mm)
LOCKING TAB
ENCLOSED FLUSH BACK BOX DIMENSIONS
ENCLOSED BACK BOX DIMENSIONS
Product Dimensions
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
· ENCLOSED FLUSH BACK BOX	 5.4 W x 8.15 H x 2.66 in. D (137 x 207 x 68mm)
· ENCLOSED BACK BOX	 5.4 W x 8.15 H x 4.00 in. D (137 x 207 x 102mm)